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Ministry of Education, Science and Technology 

Scholarship Section, Kesharmahal 

Merit List Based on B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences, BDS 

Group: General (i.e. Total)  

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 
Score(%) 

Entrance Rank MoEST Rank 

1 5892 262648 Shudarshan Bhatta Male 149 57 1 

2 5169 261051 Lakpa Moktan Male 148 63 2 

3 7444 263110 Pradeep Oli Male 147 66 3 

4 6019 263201 Kapil Dhungana Male 147 70 4 

5 5698 261955 Prashant Adhikari Male 146 85 5 

6 5622 260472 Laxmi Poddar Female 145 95 6 

7 7551 261973 Roshan Shah Male 145 104 7 

8 5340 262446 Rabi Shah Male 145 109 8 

9 5859 260305 Binod Acharya Jaishi Male 144 114 9 

10 5280 262001 Bhantu Yadav Male 144 126 10 

11 5072 263191 Sunita Mali Female 143 145 11 

12 6222 263017 Aditi Jha Female 140 188 12 

13 5694 261262 Bivekanand Raut Male 140 191 13 

14 6866 261303 Mohammed Javed Aalam Male 138 227 14 

15 5803 264251 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 137 250 15 

16 5728 260036 Saurav Kumar Karn Male 137 260 16 

17 5220 261362 Suyog Jha Male 137 267 17 

18 5656 261848 Hridesh Kumar Sah Male 135 301 18 

19 5770 260317 Maushami Ale Female 132 355 19 

20 6264 261625 Krishna Kumar Yadav Male 132 366 20 

21 6870 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 21 

22 6704 262556 Drishty Gaire Female 129 438 22 

23 7327 263976 Anish Adhikari Male 128 469 23 
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24 5471 262167 Nirmal Neupane Male 127 473 24 

25 5163 260737 Dikshya Karki Female 127 485 25 

26 6488 261115 Alisha Shrestha Female 125 530 26 

27 5033 264111 Anu Bhandari Female 124 555 27 

28 6446 261799 Ashish Jha Male 124 566 28 

29 6627 262084 Chittakala Pandey Female 123 588 29 

30 5696 260436 Suraj Mandal Male 122 603 30 

31 7303 263284 Monica Shah Female 122 607 31 

32 7227 260938 Ajay Kumar Yadav Male 122 610 32 

33 7639 261313 Bhawana Pokharel Female 121 635 33 

34 7890 261974 Jamuna Ban Female 121 641 34 

35 6777 262079 Pramisha Acharya Female 120 666 35 

36 5555 261756 Aditi Chaudhary Female 117 751 36 

37 6883 260183 Jay Prakash Mandal Male 115 826 37 

38 7362 263157 Divyanshi Bhattarai Female 114 870 38 

39 7708 260831 Bibhek Baduwal Male 111 977 39 

40 5376 263871 Arush Dev Mandal Male 109 1041 40 

41 7594 260688 Aashma Sharma Female 108 1083 41 

42 6037 262665 Neelam Acharya Female 108 1085 42 

43 6812 260280 Roshan Kumar Sah Male 108 1087 43 

44 7600 261065 Rakesh Mandal Male 108 1088 44 

45 7542 260405 Aarati Sharma Female 107 1110 45 

46 7921 264215 Arjan Ojha Male 107 1121 46 

47 7233 262996 Sheetal Agrahari Female 106 1174 47 

48 7504 260926 Rabi Durga Shankar Yadav Male 105 1192 48 

49 6012 263802 Neha Jayswal Female 105 1217 49 

50 6066 262251 Roshani Yadav Female 104 1220 50 

51 7250 260956 Rajiv Ranjan Dixit Male 103 1275 51 

52 7753 260130 Bikash Shah Male 101 1330 52 

53 6310 260569 Paras Dev Male 101 1346 53 

54 7364 260499 Ozashwi Gautam Female 100 1377 54 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance 
Rank 

MOES
T Rank 

1 5280 262001 Bhantu Yadav Male 144 126 1 

2 5803 264251 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 137 250 2 

3 5656 261848 Hridesh Kumar Sah Male 135 301 3 

4 6627 262084 Chittakala Pandey Female 123 588 4 

5 6812 260280 Roshan Kumar Sah Male 108 1087 5 

6 6066 262251 Roshani Yadav Female 104 1220 6 

Reservation Group: Madheshi   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    
     
SN MoE

ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance 
Rank 

Moest 
Rank 

1 5622 260472 Laxmi Poddar Female 145 95 1 

2 5340 262446 Rabi Shah Male 145 109 2 

3 6866 261303 
Mohammed Javed 
Aalam Male 138 227 3 

4 5728 260036 Saurav Kumar Karn Male 137 260 4 



5 5220 261362 Suyog Jha Male 137 267 5 

6 5696 260436 Suraj Mandal Male 122 603 6 

7 7303 263284 Monica Shah Female 122 607 7 

8 5376 263871 Arush Dev Mandal Male 109 1041 8 

9 7594 260688 Aashma Sharma Female 108 1083 9 

10 7542 260405 Aarati Sharma Female 107 1110 10 

11 7250 260956 Rajiv Ranjan Dixit Male 103 1275 11 

12 7753 260130 Bikash Shah Male 101 1330 12 

13 6310 260569 Paras Dev Male 101 1346 13 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Community School Group  

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance 
Rank 

Moest 
Rank 

1 5803 264251 Mahamad Ayub Hawari Male 137 250 1 

Reservation Group: Muslim   Type of Reservation: Other School Group  

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank Moest 
Rank 

1 6866 261303 
Mohammed Javed 
Aalam Male 138 227 1 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation: Community School Group    

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank Moest 
Rank 

1 6870 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 1 

2 6488 261115 Alisha Shrestha Female 125 530 2 

3 6627 262084 Chittakala Pandey Female 123 588 3 

4 7639 261313 Bhawana Pokharel Female 121 635 4 

5 7890 261974 Jamuna Ban Female 121 641 5 

6 6066 262251 Roshani Yadav Female 104 1220 6 

Reservation Group: Female   Type of Reservation:Other  School Group    

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank MOES
T Rank 

1 5622 260472 Laxmi Poddar Female 145 95 1 

2 5072 263191 Sunita Mali Female 143 145 2 

3 6222 263017 Aditi Jha Female 140 188 3 

4 5770 260317 Maushami Ale Female 132 355 4 

5 6704 262556 Drishty Gaire Female 129 438 5 

6 5163 260737 Dikshya Karki Female 127 485 6 

7 5033 264111 Anu Bhandari Female 124 555 7 

8 7303 263284 Monica Shah Female 122 607 8 

9 6777 262079 Pramisha Acharya Female 120 666 9 

10 5555 261756 Aditi Chaudhary Female 117 751 10 

11 7362 263157 Divyanshi Bhattarai Female 114 870 11 

12 7594 260688 Aashma Sharma Female 108 1083 12 

13 6037 262665 Neelam Acharya Female 108 1085 13 

14 7542 260405 Aarati Sharma Female 107 1110 14 

15 7233 262996 Sheetal Agrahari Female 106 1174 15 

16 6012 263802 Neha Jayswal Female 105 1217 16 



17 7364 260499 Ozashwi Gautam Female 100 1377 17 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Community School Group   

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank MoES
T Rank 

1 6870 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 1 

2 6488 261115 Alisha Shrestha Female 125 530 2 

Reservation Group: Janajati   Type of Reservation: Other School Group   

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank Moest 
Rank 

2 5169 261051 Lakpa Moktan Male 148 63 1 

1 5072 263191 Sunita Mali Female 143 145 2 

3 5770 260317 Maushami Ale Female 132 355 3 

4 6883 260183 Jay Prakash Mandal Male 115 826 4 

5 7600 261065 Rakesh Mandal Male 108 1088 5 

6 7921 264215 Arjan Ojha Male 107 1121 6 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Community School Group 

SN MoE
ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance Score(%) Entrance Rank MoES
T Rank 

1 7444 263110 Pradeep Oli Male 147 66 1 

2 6870 262257 Yamuna Rokaya Female 131 388 2 

3 5471 262167 Nirmal Neupane Male 127 473 3 

4 7639 261313 Bhawana Pokharel Female 121 635 4 

5 7708 260831 Bibhek Baduwal Male 111 977 5 

Reservation Group: Remote   Type of Reservation: Other School Group    
SN MoE

ST 
RN 

Entrance Exam Roll 
No. 

Name of Candidates Gender Entrance 
Score(%) 

Entrance Rank Moest 
Rank 

1 6019 263201 Kapil Dhungana Male 147 70 1 

 


